

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.A.No.326 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
2.	9.11.2021	<p><u>CPK, J & RNT, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u></p> <p>Since the bail application came to be filed even before the expiry of five years from the date of filing of appeal, we are not inclined to grant bail to the petitioner/accused.</p> <p>Hence, this application is dismissed. However, Registry shall prepare the booklet at the earliest.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ CPK, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RNT, J</p> <p>AMD/SCS</p>	Transferr -ed to I/O folder before correction AMD

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--