

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.326 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	27.04.2022	<p><u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J</u> and <u>TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO, J</u></p> <p><i>(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah)</i></p> <p><u>I.A. No.1 OF 2022</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Narasimha Rao Gudiseva, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant/accused and Mr. S. Dushyanth Reddy, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, for the State.</p> <p>2. The present Interlocutory Application has been filed seeking suspension of sentence and release of the applicant/appellant on bail, during pendency of the appeal.</p> <p>3. At the outset, learned Additional Public Prosecutor submits that he may be granted time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>4. In view thereof, as prayed for by learned Additional Public Prosecutor, the matter be listed on 15.06.2022.</p> <p>_____</p> <p>(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J)</p> <p>_____</p> <p>(TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO, J)</p> <p>Dsh</p>	