

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 326 OF 2017

S.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.02.25	<p data-bbox="359 472 667 517"><u>KSR, J & GRKP, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="359 555 1417 719">The Registry is directed to print the name of learned Government Pleader for Services-I and learned Government Pleader for Home.</p> <p data-bbox="359 745 1417 969">2. Smt. A.Jayanthi, learned Government Pleader for Home, has submitted G.O.Ms.No.129 dated 16-10-2024 to indicate that a committee has been constituted in compliance with the judgment of this Court in Criminal Appeal No. 326 of 2017.</p> <p data-bbox="359 996 1417 1406">3. Learned Government Pleader for Services-I shall appraise the Court as regards the stage of disciplinary proceedings in terms of para No. 65 of the judgment and learned Government Pleader for Home as well as learned Public Prosecutor shall appraise the Court as regards the further progress in the present case with regard to our directions relating to Standard Operating Procedures on the next date of hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="359 1433 767 1473">4. Post on 21-02-2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1042 1597 1406 1637" style="text-align: right;"><u>K.SURESH REDDY, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="895 1805 1406 1845" style="text-align: right;"><u>G.RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="359 1895 416 1935">JSK</p>	

S.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE