

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.326 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	01.8.2025	<p><u>KSR, J & GRKP, J</u> (<i>per Hon'ble GRKP, J</i>)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Heard Members.</p> <p>2. In compliance with the order of this Court dated 25.7.2025, Sri T.T.K.Reddy, Head of the Department, Forensic Medicine, Guntur Medical College and Sri Kumar Vishwajeet, Principal Secretary, Home Department, are present before the Court.</p> <p>3. This Court has interacted with them on various issues concerning 'Standard Operating Procedure' (SOP's).</p> <p>4. For further consideration list on 22.8.2025.</p> <p>5. We request Sri T.T.K.Reddy, Head of the Department, Forensic Medicine, Guntur Medical College and Sri Kumar Vishwajeet, Principal Secretary, Home Department, to be present on the next date of hearing for further interaction and for the purpose of assisting this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KSR, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p>RD</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE