

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. CrI. A. No.326 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	22.08.2025	<p><b><u>KSR,J &amp; GRKP,J</u></b> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice G.Ramakrishna Prasad, J)</i></p> <p>Heard Dr. T.T.K.Reddy, Head of the Department, Forensic Medicine, Guntur Medical College, and Sri Kumar Vishwajeet, Principal Secretary, Home Department, and Sri M.Lakshmi Narayana, learned Public Prosecutor.</p> <p>2. Today, Sri M.Lakshmi Narayana, learned Public Prosecutor, filed a Memo. We have examined the contents of the Memo.</p> <p>3. After having some discussion, we deem it appropriate that the matter be relisted on 12.09.2025 at 2.15 P.M.</p> <p>4. We request Dr. T.T.K.Reddy, Head of the Department, Forensic Medicine, Guntur Medical College, and Sri Kumar Vishwajeet, Principal Secretary, Home Department, to appear before this Court on 12.09.2025 at 2.15 P.M. to assist the Court.</p> <p>5. List the matter on 12.09.2025 at 2.15 P.M.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>K.SURESH REDDY, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>G.RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J</b></p> <p>mva</p>	