

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Cri.A.No.326 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 18. | 12.09.2025 | <p><u>KSR,J & GRKP,J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Sri Justice G.Ramakrishna Prasad,J)</i></p> <p>We have gone through the Memo as well as the other material which has been filed in the form of 'Standard Operating Procedure'. Having considered the same, for the time being, we are of the view that the presence of Dr.T.T.K.Reddy, Head of the Department, Forensic Medicine, Guntur Medical College and Sri Kumar Vishwajeet, Principal Secretary, Home Department, would not be required for the next date of hearing.</p> <p>2. Post on 10.10.2025.</p> <p>3. Before the next date of hearing, Dr.T.T.K.Reddy, Head of the Department, Forensic Medicine, Guntur Medical College as well as Sri Kumar Vishwajeet, Principal Secretary, Home Department, may file an affidavit indicating any other area, which requires for the attention of this Court. We place on record the appreciation for the assistance rendered by Dr.T.T.K.Reddy Head of the Department, Forensic Medicine, Guntur Medical College as well as Sri Kumar Vishwajeet, Principal Secretary, Home Department.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>G.RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD,J</u></p> <p>SAB / TSNR</p> | |

