

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: Cri.A.No.326 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
24.	20.02.2026	<p data-bbox="469 577 1136 649"><b><u>KSR,J &amp; GRKP,J</u></b> <i>(Per Hon'ble Sri Justice G.Ramakrishna Prasad,J)</i></p> <p data-bbox="469 685 1190 958">In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 23.01.2026, the Home Department has filed a Memo along with the Standard Operation Procedures and also the case laws suggested by us.</p> <p data-bbox="469 1021 1190 1715">2. Sri Purushottam Chintalapudi, learned Director, Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Academy, is also present before the Court. He has been apprised about the work done so far in respect of evolving various modules. He has also been apprised about the consideration of the module meant for Judicial Officers. He is suggested to go through the modules and also suggest any more additions to the module. The module that would be prepared by the Judicial Academy would be used for the training of the Judicial Officers.</p> <p data-bbox="469 1778 1190 1930">3. A suggestion has been given to Sri.Purushottam Chintalapudi to go through the modules which are prescribed for Forensic</p>	Contd.,

