

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No: CrI.A.No.326 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b><u>SL. NO.</u></b>	<b><u>DATE</u></b>	<b><u>ORDER</u></b>	<b><u>OFFICE NOTE</u></b>
26.	10.04.2026	<p><b><u>KSR, J &amp; GRKP,J</u></b> (Per Hon'ble Sri Justice G.Ramakrishna Prasad,J)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sri Purushottam Kumar Chintalapudi, learned Director, Andhra Pradesh State Judicial Academy (the Academy) has submitted a working plan for conducting orientation programmes in respect of module prepared by the Academy. This is taken on record and we will peruse this in due course.</p> <p>2. Insofar as the modules with regard to medical experts and the police personal are concerned, we would like to know from the Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department, whether any workshops have been conducted so far. If they have not been conducted, the Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department is directed to place on record the schedule for conducting the workshops on the next date.</p>	

