

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. CrI. A. No.326 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
27.	17.04.2026	<p><u>KSR,J & GRKP,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice G.Ramakrishna Prasad, J)</i></p> <p>Sri P.Parameswar Reddy, IPS, SP, CID, and Dr. T.T.K.Reddy, Principal, Government Medical College, Machilipatnam, are present in compliance with the Order of this Court Dt. 10.04.2026.</p> <p>2. Sri P.Parameswar Reddy would submit that the Order of this Court Dt. 10.04.2026 has been communicated to them only on 16.04.2026. Therefore, in compliance with the said Order Dt. 10.04.2026, they would seek short adjournment to fix a schedule for holding Workshop and appraise this Court. Sri P.Parameswar Reddy has also brought to the notice of this Court that one Workshop had already been conducted for the Police Personnel comprising of about 300 Station House Officers, Inspectors and other personnel.</p> <p>3. List the matter on 01.05.2026 for further consideration.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">K.SURESH REDDY, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">G.RAMAKRISHNA PRASAD, J</p> <p>MVA</p>	

--	--	--	--